FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar RE

02-14-2001



ncket No.: GER-0189

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

P08/REV02	DER BASIN ITALIA SENERA NATURU SALI ATRIL TURKE			
Tab settings → → ▼ ▼ 101	612634			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Florence Barte	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
	Name: TIVOLY S.A.			
	Internal Address: 73790 TOURS-EN-SAVOIE			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ☒ No	FRANCE			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
□ Merger     □ Merger	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Collection Other	City: State: ZIP:			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s) ched? □ Yes ⊠ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Name: Daniel F. Drexler				
Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South	8. Deposit account number:			
	06-1130			
City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002				
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	-			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
Daniel F. Drexler, Reg. No. P47,535	January 26, 2001			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 011507 FRAME: 0489** 

## ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, BARTE Florence as assignor has invented certain impro						vements
in A Box						ch an applicat	ion for
					November	23, 2000	, 2000
and whereas	TIVOLY S.	A - 73790	TOURS-EN-S	SAVOIE (FRA	NCE)		
					<del> </del>	as assigned	
desirous of a	equiring all	right, title a	nd interest in	and to said	invention and	any Letters P	atent that
may be grant	ed therefor.						
					"one"		
				_	nich is hereby	_	•
	•	_			entire right, t		
					n and the afor	•••	
	•	•		•	te or reissue a		-
	•				ntries foreign,		
					nts on said imp		
	_		_		erest therein;		_
	_		_	•	agree and on on, reissue an		
	•				on, reissue an eof to said as:		
		-			known to the	_	
		_	-		erferences or	_	
-	•	_	·	•	lved, to sign		_
•			-		aid assignee,		
•	•	_	• •	•	nents in all	•	•
incident to sa		-		-		ountries, the	, capaisos
moracin to sa	ar approace		ino and paid	o) and mark			
			85-	BARTE F	lorence		<u></u>
				Assignor:	11		
					A.XV	H	
					المحلك	<b>1</b>	
				•		/	
State of	) :	ss:					
County of							
County of	,						
On th	is d	ay of		, <sub>2000</sub> , befo	re me persona	ally came	
	, to me	known to b	e the individ	lual describe	d in and who	executed the	foregoing
instrument, a	nd acknowle	edged execu	tion of the sa	me.			
				Note: Tel			,
			Notary Public				

**RECORDED: 01/26/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011507 FRAME: 0490